Hundred and Forty-Two Only) per equity share and on such other terms and conditions as may
be determined to the below mentioned persons belonging to Non‐Promoter category:

Page 25 of 31

8. Intent of the promoters, directors, key managerial personnel or senior management of the
company to subscribe to the offer

The following Promoters, Director(s) or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company intend to
subscribe to the Convertible Warrants by way of Preferential Issue

S.
No

Name Category Maximum Nos.
of Warrants to

be Allotted
1. SRI KAKARLAPUDI SIRISHA Promoter 2,63,157

Except as mentioned above, no other Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the
Company will subscribe to the proposed issue and they will not be making any contribution as
part of the offer.

9. Shareholding pattern of the company before and after the preferential issue;

Sl.
No

Category Pre-Issue Shareholding Warrants /
Equity
Shares

proposed to
be allotted

Post-Issue Shareholding
(Assuming full conversion

of warrants)
No of shares

held
% of share

holding
No of shares

held
% of share

holding

A Promoters
holding:

1 Indian:

  Individual 1813641 22.67 263157 2076798 20.82

  Bodies Corporate 3949262 49.37  3949262 39.60

  Sub Total 5762903 72.04  6026060 60.42

2 Foreign
Promoters

169128 2.11  169128 1.70

  Sub Total (A) 5932031 74.15  6195188 62.12

B Non- Promoters

holding:

1 Institutional
Investors

4175 0.05  4175 0.04

2 Non-Institution:

  Private Corporate
Bodies

292758 3.66 822368 1115126 11.18

  Directors and
Relatives

- -  - -

  Indian Public 1556005 19.46 888158 2444163 24.51

  Others (Including
NRIs)

215031 2.68  215031 2.16

  Sub Total (B) 2067969 25.85  3778495 37.88

   Grand Total 8000000 100  9973683 100

Page 26 of 31

Notes:

1. The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on the latest BENPOS date i.e. Friday, December
13, 2024.

2. Post issue shareholding is provided assuming all the Warrants allotted pursuant to this issue
are converted into Equity Shares of the Company

3.  Post shareholding structure may change in future depending upon any other corporate
action in between.

10. Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed